U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No. U0495
MBSEF DECEMBER 17, 2022

MT. BACHELOR RESORT PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

WOMEN

JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD Ash, Malcolm (UsAa) COURSE CLIFFHANGER
REFEREE Loewy, Katy (UsSAa) START 2210 M
CHIEF OF RACE Eriksson, Nils (UsSAa) FINISH 1975 M
VERTICAL DROP 235 M
HOMOLOG.Nr. 14110/10/21
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Seidel, Keenan (USA) Lauba, Alan (USA)
FORERUNNERS -A- Duffie, John (UsSA) -A- Duffie, John (UsSAa)
-B- Kleeblev, Timur (USA) -B- Kleeblev, Timur (USA)
_C_ _C_
_E_ _E_
GATES/DIR CHANGES 42/ (40) 41/ (40)
START TIME 9:30 12:45
WEATHER: CLEAR, SUNNY SNOW: PACKED POWDER TEMP. S: -1 C F: -8 C
——————————————————————— UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 142.13 ——
F=1010
PL BIB NAT COMPETITOR-———=====———=————————— TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
Nr Nr SURNAME+NAME NAT/YR 1stRUN 2ndRUN TIME POINTS
1 7 P6473763 Falter, Sophia /07 1:02.89 1:03.40 2:06.29 0.00
2 66 P6715256 Willett, Shelby USA/04 1:04.06 1:04.94 2:09.00 21.67
3 62 P6728006 Rust, Bergen /05 1:05.24 1:05.36 2:10.60 34.47
4 56 P6854006 Howe, Josephine /07 1:04.18 1:06.94 2:11.12 38.63
5 9 P7038811 Meharg, Cerridwen /08 1:05.69 1:05.76 2:11.45 41.27
6 32 P6866775 Tom, Caroline /06 1:05.13 1:07.52 2:12.65 50.86
7 69 P7106627 Zanger, Mataya /07 1:05.43 1:07.37 2:12.80 52.06
8 45 P6984301 Doden, Quincy /07 1:06.21 1:07.71 2:13.92 61.02
9 27 P6769908 Hargreaves, Scarlett /07 1:07.24 1:07.12 2:14.36 64.54
18 P6766742 Rizvi, Maya /09 1:06.94 1:07.42 2:14.36 64.54
11 71 P6907384 Webster, Annabel /08 1:07.90 1:06.94 2:14.84 68.38
12 1 P7099411 Brown, Zoe /09 1:05.67 1:09.35 2:15.02 69.82
13 20 P6713065 Robinson, Alyssa /07 1:07.10 1:08.11 2:15.21 71.34
14 46 P6959145 Knight, Wren /08 1:07.11 1:08.54 2:15.65 74.86
15 22 P6569281 Holcomb, Katja /08 1:07.11 1:08.82 2:15.93 77.10

17-12-22 / MT. BACHELOR RESORT LIST: NLW1223.CSV U0495 GF8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING
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P7054599
P6837367
P6935893
P7071211
P6854436
P6685335
P7014420
P6763463
P6655834
P7099107
P7073883
P6935683
P6770701
P7075312
P7015530
P7018079
P7093913
P6956398
P6655842
P7132024
P7014518
P6935872
P6807819
P6770041
P6728684
P6937331
P7171908
P6582916
P7109361
P6896750
P7084575
P6601982
P7016324
P7077871
P6985182
P7170569
P6956924
P6937251
P6767840
P7191178
P7012559
P6718472

BACHELOR RESORT

U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No.

COMPETITOR--------------

SURNAME+NAME

Grube, Geneva
Stiller, Hannah
Hart, Brighton
Brumder, Solari
Thompson, Isabelle
Collins, Libby
Thompson, Emree
Osborn, Canyon
Morell, Camylla
Schaible, Sedona
Garcia, Hannah
Bigham, Isla
Metts, Zaria
Zarosinski, Helene
Field, Iyla

Hall, Eleanor
Giordano, Ava
Schauermann, Hattie
Morell, Gemma
Freda, Paloma
Darling, Piper
Hart, Bailey
Giordano, Ellie
Islam-Zwart, Amira
McKenna, Rowan
Pfeiffer, Aspen
Pelland, Harper
Phinney, Lila
Baker, Elliott
Kovel, Violet

Van Scholten-Crawford,
Schiene, Annie
Atkin, Bailey
Glaser, Elle
Mortensen, Zoe
Michelsen, Keeley
Cummings, Maya
Phillips, Addison
Hart, Rosina
Schock, Scarlett
Stiles, Eliana
Becker, Renate

LIST:

NLW1223.CSV

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

U0495
——————— TIME
NAT/YR 1stRUN
/05 1:06.86
/07 1:05.50
/10 1:06.32
/09 1:07.95
/07 1:08.35
/07 1:07.92
/09 1:08.92
/10 1:12.27
/07 1:09.11
/09 1:08.46
/09 1:09.33
/08 1:09.93
/09 1:09.18
/10 1:09.18
/09 1:10.90
/08 1:10.06
/08 1:10.39
/08 1:10.32
/09 1:11.69
/07 1:11.43
/09 1:11.93
/08 1:11.52
/10 1:12.57
/08 1:11.74
/08 1:12.44
/09 1:12.56
/10 1:12.79
/08 1:12.86
/09 1:12.45
/09 1:13.06
/09 1:14.15
/07 1:12.53
/08 1:14.29
/10 1:13.33
/07 1:16.64
/10 1:14.91
/09 1:16.88
/07 1:15.11
/10 1:15.34
/08 1:15.00
/09 1:15.52
USA/07 1:16.49

PR R RPRPRRPRRPRRRRRRPRRRRRPRRPRPRERRRERRRPRPRPRRPRERERRPRRERERRRRRRRRR

DECEMBER 17, 2022
PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

TIME TOTAL
2ndRUN TIME
:09.31 2:16.17
:10.95 2:16.45
:10.57 2:16.89
:09.41 2:17.36
:10.47 2:18.82
:10.97 2:18.89
:10.04 2:18.96
:06.97 2:19.24
:10.24 2:19.35
:11.18 2:19.64
:10.75 2:20.08
:10.45 2:20.38
:11.29 2:20.47
:11.52 2:20.70
:09.95 2:20.85
:11.30 2:21.36
:11.91 2:22.30
:12.67 2:22.99
:12.06 2:23.75
:13.13 2:24.56
:12.80 2:24.73
:13.48 2:25.00
:12.86 2:25.43
:13.81 2:25.55
:13.12 2:25.56
:14.20 2:26.76
:14.21 2:27.00
:14.26 2:27.12
:14.75 2:27.20
:14.99 2:28.05
:14.64 2:28.79
:16.60 2:29.13
:16.13 2:30.42
:17.21 2:30.54
:14.52 2:31.16
:17.47 2:32.38
:15.87 2:32.75
:17.82 2:32.93
:17.79 2:33.13
:18.26 2:33.26
:18.68 2:34.20
:17.88 2:34.37

U0495

TAG HEUER

RACE
POINTS

79.01

81.25

84.77

88.53
100.21
100.77
101.33
103.57
104.45
106.77
110.29
112.68
113.40
115.24
116.44
120.52
128.04
133.56
139.64
146.11
147.47
149.63
153.07
154.03
154.11
163.71
165.63
166.59
167.23
174.02
179.94
182.66
192.98
193.94
198.90
208.65
211.61
213.05
214.65
215.69
223.21
224.57

CP 545 TIMING



MBSEF
MT.

PL BIB NAT

Nr Nr
58 59 P7102606
59 53 P7193487
60 63 P7075359
61 41 P7075716
62 60 P7103216
63 74 P6861321
64 57 P6688121
65 29 P6901052
66 47 P7161775

NOT PERMITTED TO

DID NOT
67
61
49
43
10

P7075563
P6209506
P6804921
P6982186
P7078775

DID NOT
77
11

P7193774
P7015391

DISQUALIFIED 1st
NOT PERMITTED TO
DID NOT
DID NOT
75
64

37
35

P7119453
P6841909
P6886914
P6947664

DISQUALIFIED 2nd
19 P6977921

17-12-22 / MT.

U.sS.

SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No.

BACHELOR RESORT

COMPETITOR--—-—————

SURNAME+NAME

Loriaux, Leila
Molloy, Eva

Hall, Josephine
Lovejoy, Georgia
Fiordalice, Mia
Schnepp, Arabelle
Brown, Cadence
Altman, Emelia
Hansen, Olivia

START 1lst RUN

START 1st RUN

Lindgren, Greta
Stern, Madeline
Heron, Ellie
Fagan, Abigail
Dunn, Elizabeth

FINISH 1st RUN

Mishler, Kyra
DeGennaro, Perri

RUN

START 2nd RUN

START 2nd RUN

FINISH 2nd RUN

Wright, Edie
Hasselbach,
Tracy, Opal
Harris, Addyson

Shea

RUN

Stapleton, Marie

BACHELOR RESORT

U049

NAT/YR

/10
/05
/10
/10
/10
/10
/08
/10
/10

R R RR PR

/10
/02
/08
/07
/10

/08
/09

/09
USA/04
USA/06

/06

/09

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

5

DECEMBER 17,

2022

PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

TIME
1stRUN

:17.
:17.
:18.
:19.
:21.
.46
:21.

:20

124

05
41
21
82
41

97

.53
:27.

68

Gate

PR R R R PR

Ash, Malcolm

LIST: NLW1223.CSV

TIME TOTAL RACE
2ndRUN TIME POINTS
:18.48 2:35.53 233.85
:19.69 2:37.10 246.40
:22.03 2:40.24 271.51
:20.75 2:40.57 274.15
:20.04 2:41.45 281.19
:22.28 2:42.74 291.51
:21.77 2:43.74 299.51
:25.60 2:50.13 350.61
:27.92 2:55.60 394.36
30

(USA)
U0495 GF8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING



U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD
RUSS READ MEMORIAL
NAT RACE CODE No. U0495

MBSEF
MT. BACHELOR RESORT

DECEMBER 17, 2022

PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

GIANT SLALOM WOMEN
NAT PENALTY CALCULATION
THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:
RACE BIB CODE COMPETITOR NAT BEST 5 RACE
RESULT NR. SURNAME +NAME POINTS POINTS
1 7 P6473763 Falter, Sophia 129.84 129.84 0.00
2 66 P6715256 Willett, Shelby 151.43 151.43 21.67
3 62 P6728006 Rust, Bergen 167.14 167.14 34.47
4 56 P6854006 Howe, Josephine 189.26
5 9 P7038811 Meharg, Cerridwen 224.68
6 32 P6866775 Tom, Caroline 176.84 176.84 50.86
7 69 P7106627 Zanger, Mataya 238.78
8 45 P6984301 Doden, Quincy 295.34
9 27 P6769908 Hargreaves, Scarlett 174.88 174.88 64.54
18 P6766742 Rizvi, Maya 280.78
THE BEST 5 AT START:
1 7 P6473763 Falter, Sophia 129.84
2 66 P6715256 Willett, Shelby 151.43
3 62 P6728006 Rust, Bergen 167.14
DNF2 37 P6886914 Tracy, Opal 169.37
9 27 P6769908 Hargreaves, Scarlett 174.88
TOTALS e
(B) NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START 792.66 ——=————-—
(A) NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10 800.13  -—-———---
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS 171.54
CALCULATED PENALTY 800.13 + 792.66 - 171.54 : 10 = 142.125
(A) (B) (C)
ROUNDED 142.13
PENALTY APPLIED: 142.13
Ash, Malcolm (USAh)
17-12-22 / MT. BACHELOR RESORT LIST: NLW1223.CSV U0495 GF9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING



