

U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No. U0495

MBSEF
MT. BACHELOR RESORT

DECEMBER 17, 2022
PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

G I A N T S L A L O M W O M E N
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY

TECHNICAL DATA

TD	Ash, Malcolm	(USA)	COURSE	CLIFFHANGER
REFEREE	Loewy, Katy	(USA)	START	2210 M
CHIEF OF RACE	Eriksson, Nils	(USA)	FINISH	1975 M
			VERTICAL DROP	235 M
			HOMOLOG.Nr.	14110/10/21

	1st RUN		2nd RUN	
COURSE SETTER	Seidel, Keenan	(USA)	Lauba, Alan	(USA)
FORERUNNERS	-A- Duffie, John	(USA)	-A- Duffie, John	(USA)
	-B- Kleeblev, Timur	(USA)	-B- Kleeblev, Timur	(USA)
	-C-		-C-	
	-D-		-D-	
	-E-		-E-	

GATES/DIR CHANGES	42/(40)		41/(40)
START TIME	9:30		12:45
WEATHER: CLEAR, SUNNY		SNOW: PACKED POWDER	TEMP. S: -1 C F: -8 C
		UNOFFICIAL PENALTY 142.13	

							F=1010	
PL	BIB	NAT	COMPETITOR	NAT/YR	TIME	TIME	TOTAL	RACE
	Nr	Nr	SURNAME+NAME		1stRUN	2ndRUN	TIME	POINTS
1	7	P6473763	Falter, Sophia	/07	1:02.89	1:03.40	2:06.29	0.00
2	66	P6715256	Willett, Shelby	USA/04	1:04.06	1:04.94	2:09.00	21.67
3	62	P6728006	Rust, Bergen	/05	1:05.24	1:05.36	2:10.60	34.47
4	56	P6854006	Howe, Josephine	/07	1:04.18	1:06.94	2:11.12	38.63
5	9	P7038811	Meharg, Cerridwen	/08	1:05.69	1:05.76	2:11.45	41.27
6	32	P6866775	Tom, Caroline	/06	1:05.13	1:07.52	2:12.65	50.86
7	69	P7106627	Zanger, Mataya	/07	1:05.43	1:07.37	2:12.80	52.06
8	45	P6984301	Doden, Quincy	/07	1:06.21	1:07.71	2:13.92	61.02
9	27	P6769908	Hargreaves, Scarlett	/07	1:07.24	1:07.12	2:14.36	64.54
	18	P6766742	Rizvi, Maya	/09	1:06.94	1:07.42	2:14.36	64.54
11	71	P6907384	Webster, Annabel	/08	1:07.90	1:06.94	2:14.84	68.38
12	1	P7099411	Brown, Zoe	/09	1:05.67	1:09.35	2:15.02	69.82
13	20	P6713065	Robinson, Alyssa	/07	1:07.10	1:08.11	2:15.21	71.34
14	46	P6959145	Knight, Wren	/08	1:07.11	1:08.54	2:15.65	74.86
15	22	P6569281	Holcomb, Katja	/08	1:07.11	1:08.82	2:15.93	77.10

17-12-22 / MT. BACHELOR RESORT LIST: NLW1223.CSV U0495 GF8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING

U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No. U0495

MBSEF

DECEMBER 17, 2022

MT. BACHELOR RESORT

PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

PL	BIB	NAT	COMPETITOR-----	TIME	TIME	TOTAL	RACE
	Nr	Nr	SURNAME+NAME	NAT/YR	1stRUN	2ndRUN	POINTS
						TIME	
16	26	P7054599	Grube, Geneva	/05	1:06.86	1:09.31	79.01
17	55	P6837367	Stiller, Hannah	/07	1:05.50	1:10.95	81.25
18	52	P6935893	Hart, Brighton	/10	1:06.32	1:10.57	84.77
19	17	P7071211	Brumder, Solari	/09	1:07.95	1:09.41	88.53
20	23	P6854436	Thompson, Isabelle	/07	1:08.35	1:10.47	100.21
21	58	P6685335	Collins, Libby	/07	1:07.92	1:10.97	100.77
22	14	P7014420	Thompson, Emree	/09	1:08.92	1:10.04	101.33
23	38	P6763463	Osborn, Canyon	/10	1:12.27	1:06.97	103.57
24	34	P6655834	Morell, Camylla	/07	1:09.11	1:10.24	104.45
25	3	P7099107	Schaible, Sedona	/09	1:08.46	1:11.18	106.77
26	36	P7073883	Garcia, Hannah	/09	1:09.33	1:10.75	110.29
27	72	P6935683	Bigham, Isla	/08	1:09.93	1:10.45	112.68
28	6	P6770701	Metts, Zaria	/09	1:09.18	1:11.29	113.40
29	73	P7075312	Zarosinski, Helene	/10	1:09.18	1:11.52	115.24
30	40	P7015530	Field, Iyla	/09	1:10.90	1:09.95	116.44
31	2	P7018079	Hall, Eleanor	/08	1:10.06	1:11.30	120.52
32	50	P7093913	Giordano, Ava	/08	1:10.39	1:11.91	128.04
33	25	P6956398	Schauermaun, Hattie	/08	1:10.32	1:12.67	133.56
34	16	P6655842	Morell, Gemma	/09	1:11.69	1:12.06	139.64
35	4	P7132024	Freda, Paloma	/07	1:11.43	1:13.13	146.11
36	21	P7014518	Darling, Piper	/09	1:11.93	1:12.80	147.47
37	65	P6935872	Hart, Bailey	/08	1:11.52	1:13.48	149.63
38	76	P6807819	Giordano, Ellie	/10	1:12.57	1:12.86	153.07
39	39	P6770041	Islam-Zwart, Amira	/08	1:11.74	1:13.81	154.03
40	54	P6728684	McKenna, Rowan	/08	1:12.44	1:13.12	154.11
41	5	P6937331	Pfeiffer, Aspen	/09	1:12.56	1:14.20	163.71
42	30	P7171908	Pelland, Harper	/10	1:12.79	1:14.21	165.63
43	15	P6582916	Phinney, Lila	/08	1:12.86	1:14.26	166.59
44	44	P7109361	Baker, Elliott	/09	1:12.45	1:14.75	167.23
45	33	P6896750	Kovel, Violet	/09	1:13.06	1:14.99	174.02
46	51	P7084575	Van Scholten-Crawford,	/09	1:14.15	1:14.64	179.94
47	8	P6601982	Schiene, Annie	/07	1:12.53	1:16.60	182.66
48	68	P7016324	Atkin, Bailey	/08	1:14.29	1:16.13	192.98
49	42	P7077871	Glaser, Elle	/10	1:13.33	1:17.21	193.94
50	70	P6985182	Mortensen, Zoe	/07	1:16.64	1:14.52	198.90
51	48	P7170569	Michelsen, Keeley	/10	1:14.91	1:17.47	208.65
52	28	P6956924	Cummings, Maya	/09	1:16.88	1:15.87	211.61
53	13	P6937251	Phillips, Addison	/07	1:15.11	1:17.82	213.05
54	31	P6767840	Hart, Rosina	/10	1:15.34	1:17.79	214.65
55	24	P7191178	Schock, Scarlett	/08	1:15.00	1:18.26	215.69
56	12	P7012559	Stiles, Eliana	/09	1:15.52	1:18.68	223.21
57	100	P6718472	Becker, Renate	USA/07	1:16.49	1:17.88	224.57

17-12-22 / MT. BACHELOR RESORT LIST: NLW1223.CSV U0495 GF8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING

U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No. U0495

MBSEF

DECEMBER 17, 2022

MT. BACHELOR RESORT

PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

PL	BIB	NAT	COMPETITOR-----	TIME	TIME	TOTAL	RACE
	Nr	Nr	SURNAME+NAME	NAT/YR	1stRUN	2ndRUN	TIME POINTS
58	59	P7102606	Loriaux, Leila	/10	1:17.05	1:18.48	2:35.53 233.85
59	53	P7193487	Molloy, Eva	/05	1:17.41	1:19.69	2:37.10 246.40
60	63	P7075359	Hall, Josephine	/10	1:18.21	1:22.03	2:40.24 271.51
61	41	P7075716	Lovejoy, Georgia	/10	1:19.82	1:20.75	2:40.57 274.15
62	60	P7103216	Fiordalice, Mia	/10	1:21.41	1:20.04	2:41.45 281.19
63	74	P6861321	Schnepp, Arabelle	/10	1:20.46	1:22.28	2:42.74 291.51
64	57	P6688121	Brown, Cadence	/08	1:21.97	1:21.77	2:43.74 299.51
65	29	P6901052	Altman, Emelia	/10	1:24.53	1:25.60	2:50.13 350.61
66	47	P7161775	Hansen, Olivia	/10	1:27.68	1:27.92	2:55.60 394.36

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN

67	P7075563	Lindgren, Greta	/10
61	P6209506	Stern, Madeline	/02
49	P6804921	Heron, Ellie	/08
43	P6982186	Fagan, Abigail	/07
10	P7078775	Dunn, Elizabeth	/10

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

77	P7193774	Mishler, Kyra	/08
11	P7015391	DeGennaro, Perri	/09

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

75	P7119453	Wright, Edie	/09
64	P6841909	Hasselbach, Shea	USA/04
37	P6886914	Tracy, Opal	USA/06
35	P6947664	Harris, Addyson	/06

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

19	P6977921	Stapleton, Marie	/09	Gate	30
----	----------	------------------	-----	------	----

TECHNICAL DELEGATE

Ash, Malcolm (USA)

17-12-22 / MT. BACHELOR RESORT LIST: NLW1223.CSV U0495 GF8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING

U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD

RUSS READ MEMORIAL

NAT RACE CODE No. U0495

MBSEF
MT. BACHELOR RESORT

DECEMBER 17, 2022
PACIFIC NORTHWEST DIVISION

G I A N T S L A L O M W O M E N
NAT PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

RACE RESULT	BIB NR.	CODE	COMPETITOR SURNAME+NAME	NAT POINTS	BEST 5	RACE POINTS
1	7	P6473763	Falter, Sophia	129.84	129.84	0.00
2	66	P6715256	Willett, Shelby	151.43	151.43	21.67
3	62	P6728006	Rust, Bergen	167.14	167.14	34.47
4	56	P6854006	Howe, Josephine	189.26		
5	9	P7038811	Meharg, Cerridwen	224.68		
6	32	P6866775	Tom, Caroline	176.84	176.84	50.86
7	69	P7106627	Zanger, Mataya	238.78		
8	45	P6984301	Doden, Quincy	295.34		
9	27	P6769908	Hargreaves, Scarlett	174.88	174.88	64.54
18	P6766742		Rizvi, Maya	280.78		

THE BEST 5 AT START:

1	7	P6473763	Falter, Sophia	129.84
2	66	P6715256	Willett, Shelby	151.43
3	62	P6728006	Rust, Bergen	167.14
DNF2	37	P6886914	Tracy, Opal	169.37
9	27	P6769908	Hargreaves, Scarlett	174.88

TOTALS

(B) NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START	792.66	-----	
(A) NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10		800.13	-----
(C) RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS			171.54

CALCULATED PENALTY 800.13 + 792.66 - 171.54 : 10 = 142.125
(A) (B) (C)

ROUNDED 142.13

PENALTY APPLIED: 142.13

Ash, Malcolm (USA)

17-12-22 / MT. BACHELOR RESORT LIST: NLW1223.CSV U0495 GF9 / 1

DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING

TAG HEUER CP 545 TIMING